STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL0601425	B. WING		00/40/00-	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS SITU		03/18/2025	
	NOTICEN ON OUT FIELD		ADDRESS, CITY, S			
KANDAK	AI HOME		FIELDSTOJNE (OTTE, NC 2826			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 291	This facility is licensed category: 10A NCAC 2 Living for Alternative F This facility is licensed census of 2. The surve audits of 2 current clies 27G .5603 Supervised 10A NCAC 27G .5603 (a) Capacity. A facility six clients when the clied developmental disability on June 15, 2001, and than six clients at that the provide services at no elicensed capacity. (b) Service Coordination maintained between the qualified professionals treatment/habilitation of (c) Participation of the Responsible Person. Encovided the opportunity relationship with her or means as visits to the facility. Reports shad annually to the parent of egally responsible persons Reports may be in writing conference and shall for or o	for the following service 27G .5600F Supervised family Living. If for 2 and has a current by sample consisted of ints. Living - Operations OPERATIONS If shall serve no more than the shave mental illness or the shall be efacility operator and the who are responsible for rease management. Family or Legally the shall be yet omaintain an ongoing his family through such accility and visits outside all be submitted at least of a minor resident, or the on of an adult resident. The or take the form of a cus on the client's go individual goals. Each client shall have seed on her/his choices,	V 000	V291 27G .5603 Operations Issue Noted: Lack of coordination of care. Correction: QP attended doctor visit on 3/2 at 3:30pm. Client has been referred by his primary car physician to an endocrinologist to manage diabetes. Farxiga medication was denied by Medicair replaced by Pioglitazone HCL on the MAR doctor. Timetable for Correction: All corrective actions be completed by May 15th, 2025. Root Cause: AFL provider did not notify Qf medication denial and replacement. Training: Provide one-to-one coaching for the DSP on documentation requirements for medication changes and new medical diagnous Management of medications, diagnosis, and communications regarding client medical condition and medications. QP will review medication administration her hints. QP and PD will strongly encourage switch to Tarrytown pharmacy for better wrap around and communication regarding medications. Retrain in med admin 2 — by April 10th. Retrain on AFL obligation to turn in After Visions Summaries This will be documented on a contractor coactorm. Education: Education for the DSP will occur, inclusive of the DSP participating in Med Adritraining by April 10, 2025.	Timetable for Correction: May 15, 2025 ons will P of ne noses. d all lpful care	
sion of Health	Service Regulation					
ORATORY DIR	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUP	PLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE Sr Regional Manager	(X6) DATE	
Cand	ace Mondray	gon, CONS		5	04/04/2025	

STATE FORM

CRRECEIVED

If continuation sheet 1 of 6

AND P	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		MHL0601425	B. WING		03/	18/2025	
NAME	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
KAND	AKAI HOME		LDSTOJNE (TE, NC 2820				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
V 2	inclusion. Choices may or legal system is involved safety issues become. This Rule is not met at Based on record reviet facility failed to ensure maintained between the qualified professionals treatment/habilitation for The findings are: Review on 3/11/25 of Condense of Admission: 5/10-Diagnoses: Borderline Autism, Enuresis not down physiological concurrence of Admission of Disorder, Personal hist behavioral disorders with Deficit Hyperactivity Displacetes. Physician's order dated (accuchecks) three times of the Physician's order dated milligrams (mg) 1 by monodocumentation to indiscontinued by a physical Review on 3/11/25 and	igned to foster community asy be limited when the court of the limited when the court of the limited when health or a primary concern. Its evidenced by: Its eviden	V 291		the DSP		
	MARs dated 1/1/25-3/1 -Farxiga was not transc February or March 2025 documentation Farxiga Client #1 as ordered by	ribed onto the January, 5 MARs and there was no had been administered to		9 .			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	MHL0601425		B. WING		03/18/2025
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
KANDAK	AI HOME				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MHL0601425 A BUILDING: O3/18/2025 BE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE.ZP CODE 10148 FIELDSTOJNE COURT CHARLOTTE, NC 2229 CHARLOTTE, NC 2229 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX ARE CONTINUED FROM THE PROPERTY OF DEFICIENCIES (FACH DEFICIENCY) COMPLETE COORSEREE PROVIDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) V 291 Interview on 3/18/25 with Client #1 revealed: -The AFL DSP (Direct Support Provider) is to report all med (medication) changes and adjustments to the CIP (Qualified Professional) when it occurs: Interview on 3/18/25 with the CIP revealed: -Responsible for reviewing client MARs for accuracy. -Client #1 was not currently prescribed any medications for diabetes. Interview on 3/18/25 with the QP revealed: -"YAFL Provider was unotable to country at the beginning of the month (Mark 2025) and will resume his services on April 2nd (2025)." -"Normally I am notified of changes, but if he (AFL Provider) doesn't notify me, I find out from the MAR when there are changes: -"Found out about the med (medication) issue with (Client #1) towards the end of February (2025) when I went for a routine monitoring of seeing (Client #1) out in the community(AFL Provider) was already out of the country when I tied to get in contact with him. Normally he is good about updating me." -Contacted Client #1 power beload sugar monitoring -Contacted Client #1 power monitori		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		
V 291	V 291 Continued From page 2		V 291		
	-His medications were Alternative Family Livi AFL Provider was una	administered by ng (AFL) staff. vailable for interview due to		* 4	
Interview on 3/18/25 w (RN) revealed: -"The AFL DSP (Direct report all med (medica adjustments to the QP		sith the Registered Nurse Support Provider) is to tion) changes and (Qualified Professional)			
	-Responsible for reviewing client MARs for accuracyClient #1 was not currently prescribed any				
	-"[AFL Provider] went of beginning of the month resume his services on -"Normally I am notified Provider) doesn't notify MAR when there are characteristics when I went for a seeing [Client #1] out in Provider] was already of tried to get in contact with good about updating me-Contacted Client #1's pregarding the order for the which had been written needed" on 1/24/25Client #1's physician acceptable of the meded of the median o	aut of the country at the (March 2025) and will April 2nd (2025)." I of changes, but if he (AFL me, I find out from the hanges." Index (medication) issue the end of February ar routine monitoring of the community[AFL but of the country when I with him. Normally he is e." Ohysician on 3/14/25 the blood sugar monitoring as "three times a day as			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KANDAKAI HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STAT (EACH DEFICIENCY IN REGULATORY OR LS) V 291 Continued From page 3			IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED	
			MHL0601425	B. WING	* .	0	3/18/2025	
I	NAME OF P	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING				-		
١	KANDAK	AI HOME			IRT			
ŀ				OTTE, NC 28269				
	PREFIX	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 291 Continued From page 3		V 291						
		neededWas unaware the ord monitoring existed unt the AFL Provider subm paperwork" before he monthCould not explain why information immediate written, or why the ord immediatelyCould not identify what the physician regarding covered by insurance, prescribed substituted -Expected to receive a physician yesterday (3) blood sugar monitoring medications Client #1 s-She had not received the physician as expect was attending a funeral -Planned to "follow up a Provider and planned to medical appointmentsAFL Provider would be administration. Review on 3/18/25 of CP Progress Note dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "client #1 "has shown reconstructions of the dated 3/on 3/18/25 revealed: -Client #1 "client #	ler for blood sugar il early March 2025 when nitted his "January left the country for the y she did not have the ly when the order was er was not clarified at contact was made with g the Farxiga not being or what medication was in its place. letter from Client #1's /17/25) explaining the g order and to clarify which should be receiving. the letter on 3/17/25 from ted because the physician l. a lot closer" with the AFL o attend Client #1's future e retrained on medication client #1's Physician 7/25 received from the QP emarkable improvement diffications to assure control of blood sugar					
,	isian of Haalti	Conside Regulation						

		PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY		
			MHL0601425 JER STREET 10148 CHARI MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Im page 4 18/25 with the physician revealed: urance would not cover the cost of sordered in place of Farxiga. 18/25 with Program Director #1 Exponsible for the oversight of the dother medication distribution and For the QP to compare the ears to the clients' medications and each on site visit to the AFL. Hedications could not be obtained acy, the expectation was for the notified and a discontinued (d/c) Hed on file. Her did not notify the QP that Client and und the AFL provider ceted to check Client #1's blood her each day and PRN. Her are willing to go to the physician heeded." 8/25 with Program Director #2 P] noticed the error (no d/c order for Providers to submit physician's by instead of at the end of each 8/25 with the Senior Regional for the QP's role to report medication	B. WING		000	40/0005
Ì	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	18/2025
l	KANDAK	AI HOME		LDSTOJNE C			
ŀ	0-2004 (0.000.) 2000	I		TE, NC 2826	69		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	V 291	Continued From page	4	V 291			
		Interview on 3/18/25 w -Client #1's insurance FarxigaMetformin was ordere Interview on 3/18/25 w revealed: -"The QP is responsibl home (AFL) and the m the MARs." -Protocol was for the Q physician's orders to th MARs during each on s -If prescribed medicatio from the pharmacy, the physician to be notified order to be placed on fi -The AFL provider did n #1's Farxiga could not b -There was no confirma had been instructed to s sugar three times each	with the physician revealed: would not cover the cost of ad in place of Farxiga. With Program Director #1 The for the oversight of the edication distribution and The to compare the edications and site visit to the AFL. The could not be obtained expectation was for the and a discontinued (d/c) le. The notify the QP that Client be obtained. The contained the AFL provider check Client #1's blood day and PRN. The ling to go to the physician	V 291			
		Interview on 3/18/25 with revealed: -"By the time [QP] notice for Farxiga), [AFL Provides of the country." -Might require AFL providers right away instead month. Interview on 3/18/25 with Manager revealed: -"It is the AFL DSP's role changes to the QP." -"AFL providers should of	ed the error (no d/c order der] had already gone out iders to submit physician's id of at the end of each the Senior Regional eto report medication communicate back with				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL0601425	B. WING	* ,	03,	/18/2025	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10148 FIE	DRESS, CITY, S LDSTOJNE O FTE, NC 2826				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 291	denials, or anything lik -The Licensee offers " providers to consult wi with medication managordersThe QP attended an I discovered Farxiga ha #1 and was not listed o - "During the RN open reaches out to the door gain clarity, and they w scenario of just having -The AFL provider wou	RN open rooms" for AFL ith a clinical team to assist gement and physician's RN open room after she do been ordered for Client on the MARs. Irooms, the RN also tors and pharmacies to yould have caught that PRN accu-checks."	V 291				